20 LC 121 0435

Senate Resolution 973

By: Senator Jordan of the 6th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the University of Georgia School of Law on its National Moot
- 2 Court Championship; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the University of Georgia School of Law was represented at the 70th Annual
- 4 National Moot Court Competition by third-year law students Jonathan Kaufman, John Lex
- 5 Kenerly IV, and Joseph H. "Joe" Stuhrenberg; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the trio was undefeated in the national tier of the tournament held in New York
- 7 City, New York, and Mr. Stuhrenberg was named the competition's best oralist; and
- 8 WHEREAS, during the competition, the trio had victories over Georgetown University,
- 9 Loyola University Chicago, Drake University, and Saint Louis University; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the National Moot Court Competition is the oldest and one of the most
- 11 prestigious moot court competitions in the country; and
- 12 WHEREAS, teams from more than 120 law schools across the nation competed in this year's
- 13 contest; and
- 14 WHEREAS, this is the fourth time that the University of Georgia School of Law has won
- 15 this championship; and
- 16 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this national championship by the
- 17 University of Georgia School of Law Moot Court team be celebrated.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 19 recognize and commend the University of Georgia School of Law Moot Court team and the
- 20 law school's Director of Advocacy, Kellie Casey, for their achievement and
- 21 accomplishments.

20 LC 121 0435

22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

- 23 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the University of
- 24 Georgia School of Law Moot Court team.